

Confidentiality Requested:

Yes No

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

1093792

Form ACO-1
August 2013
Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #	API No. 15
Name:	Spot Description:
Address 1:	SecTwpS. R 🔲 East 🗌 West
Address 2:	Feet from North / South Line of Section
City: State: Zip:+	Feet from _ East / _ West Line of Section
Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ()	□NE □NW □SE □SW
CONTRACTOR: License #	GPS Location: Lat:, Long:
Name:	(e.g. xx.xxxxxx) (e.gxxx.xxxxxx)
Wellsite Geologist:	Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84
Purchaser:	County:
Designate Type of Completion:	Lease Name: Well #:
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Field Name:
□ Oil □ WSW □ SHOW □ Gas □ D&A □ ENHR □ SIGW □ OG □ GSW □ Temp. Abd. □ CM (Coal Bed Methane) □ Cathodic □ Other (Core, Expl., etc.): □ If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: Operator: Well Name:	Producing Formation: Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing: Feet Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth: Feet Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No If yes, show depth set: Feet If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from: sx cmt.
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth: Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to ENHR Conv. to SWD Plug Back Conv. to GSW Conv. to Producer	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
□ Commingled Permit #:	Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls Dewatering method used: Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
GSW Permit #:	Cuerter See Two S R Total West
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date	QuarterSec. TwpS. R East West County: Permit #:

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY
Confidentiality Requested
Date:
Confidential Release Date:
Wireline Log Received
Geologist Report Received
UIC Distribution
ALT I II Approved by: Date:

Page Two



Operator Name:			L	ease Name: _			Well #:	
Sec Twp	S. R	East We	est C	County:				
INSTRUCTIONS: Shopen and closed, flow and flow rates if gas to	ring and shut-in pres	sures, whether sh	ut-in pressur	e reached stati	c level, hydrosta	tic pressures, bott		
Final Radioactivity Lo files must be submitted					gs must be ema	iled to kcc-well-log	gs@kcc.ks.go	. Digital electronic log
Drill Stem Tests Taker (Attach Additional		Yes	No	L		n (Top), Depth an		Sample
Samples Sent to Geo	logical Survey	Yes	No	Nam	e		Тор	Datum
Cores Taken ☐ Yes Electric Log Run ☐ Yes			No No					
List All E. Logs Run:								
		(CASING REC	ORD Ne	w Used			
		· ·		ıctor, surface, inte	ermediate, producti		T	
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casin Set (In O.D		Weight Lbs. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
		ADD	ITIONAL CEN	MENTING / SQL	JEEZE RECORD			
Purpose:	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cem	ent #	Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives				
Perforate Protect Casing	100 20111111							
Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone								
1 lag on zono								
Did you perform a hydrau	ulic fracturing treatment	on this well?			Yes	No (If No, ski)	o questions 2 ar	nd 3)
Does the volume of the to		•				_	o question 3)	(" 100 ")
Was the hydraulic fractur	ing treatment information	on submitted to the c	hemical disclo	sure registry?	Yes	No (If No, fill o	out Page Three	of the ACO-1)
Shots Per Foot		ION RECORD - Bri Footage of Each Int				cture, Shot, Cement		d Depth
	, ,				,		,	
TUBING RECORD:	Size:	Set At:	Pa	acker At:	Liner Run:			
						Yes No		
Date of First, Resumed	Production, SWD or Ef		cing Method: owing	Pumping	Gas Lift C	ther <i>(Explain)</i>		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls. G	as Mcf	Wate	er Bl	ols. G	ias-Oil Ratio	Gravity
DIODOCITI	ON OF CAS:		, 4 CT - 1		TION:		DRODUCTIO	AN INTEDVAL.
Vented Solo	ON OF GAS: Used on Lease	Open Ho		IOD OF COMPLE \Box		nmingled	PHODUCIIC	ON INTERVAL:
	bmit ACO-18.)	Other (S	necify)	(Submit		mit ACO-4)		

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	OXY USA Inc.
Well Name	SCHOONOVEN A 1
Doc ID	1093792

All Electric Logs Run

CEMENT BOND LOG
MICROLOG
ARRAY COMPENSATED TRUE RESISTIVITY
BOREHOLE COMPENSATED SONIC ARRAY
DUAL SPACED NEUTRON SPECTRAL DENSITY

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	OXY USA Inc.
Well Name	SCHOONOVEN A 1
Doc ID	1093792

Tops

Name	Тор	Datum
HEEBNER	3740	
LANSING	3843	
MARMATON	4280	
CHEROKEE	4413	
ATOKA	4569	
MORROW	4625	
ST. GENENVIEVE	4683	
ST. LOUIS	4730	

Conservation Division Finney State Office Building 130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Wichita, KS 67202-3802



Phone: 316-337-6200 Fax: 316-337-6211 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Sam Brownback, Governor

Mark Sievers, Chairman Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

September 17, 2012

LAURA BETH HICKERT OXY USA Inc. 5 E GREENWAY PLZ PO BOX 27570 HOUSTON, TX 77227-7570

Re: ACO1 API 15-055-22150-00-00 SCHOONOVEN A 1 SE/4 Sec.08-23S-34W Finney County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please contact our office.

Respectfully, LAURA BETH HICKERT



1700 S. Country Estates Rd. P.O. Box 129 Liberal, Kansas 67905 Phone 620-624-2277

FIELD SERVICE TICKET 1717 03557 A

CLIO Premium Plus CLIO Premium Plus CLIO Calcium Chaloride CLIO Calcium Cha	PR	ESSURE PUMPING & WIRELINE			DATE	TICKET NO	9	F ETCA DO 1		
ADDRESS COUNTY FINAL STATE SERVICE GREW, WOMA O ZO J GOLD GOLD GOLD GOLD GOLD GOLD GOLD GOLD	DATE OF 5-2	2-12 DISTRICT 171	NEW X 0	LD /ELL	PROD INJ	WDW	□ CL OF	JSTOMER RDER NO.:	ems1	
ADDRESS COUNTY FINANCY STATE SERVICE CREW MEND OZO GONIA CONTROLLED JOB TYPE 1/2 STATE SERVICE CREW MEND OZO GONIA CONTROLLED JOB TYPE 1/2 STATE SERVICE CREW MEND OZO GONIA CONTROLLED JOB TYPE 1/2 STATE SERVICE CREW MEND OZO GONIA CONTROLLED JOB TYPE 1/2 STATE SERVICE CREW MEND OZO GONIA CONTROLLED JOB TYPE 1/2 STATE SERVICE CREW MEND OZO GONIA CONTROLLED JOB TYPE 1/2 STATE SERVICE CREW MEND OZO GONIA CONTROLLED JOB TYPE 1/2 STATE SERVICE CREW MEND OZO GONIA CONTROLLED START OPERATION FINISH OPERATION STATE OZO GONIA CONTROLLED START OPERATION FINISH OPERATION The undersigned is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer, As such, the undersigned agrees and authorized to execute this contract or services, material products, and/or supplies includes all of and only hose large send or controlled and back of this contract or services, material products, and/or supplies includes all of and only hose large send or controlled and back of the contract of an entire of the send of send or substitute services and or controlled and back of the contract of an entire of the send of send or substitute services, material and officer of basic Exergy Services L* SIGNED MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED UNIT OF SERVICES AND UNIT OF SERVIC	CUSTOMER (LEASE SA	ho	onove	n A#	1	WELL NO.	en es		
AUTHORIZED BY EQUIPMENT® HBS EQUIPMENT® HBS EQUIPMENT® HBS TRUCK CALLED SATE OF ACTIONS START OPERATION FINISH OPERATION RELEASED MILES FROM STATION TO WELL CONTRACT CONDITIONS: (This contract must be signed before the job is commended or mechandries in delivered). The undersigned is authorized to execute this contract must be signed before the job is commended or mechandries in delivered). The undersigned signed series and acknowledges that this contract for services, material products, and/or supplies includes all of and only floate terms and conditions appearing on the trort and back of this document. No adoptinal or substitute terms endor conditions appearing on the trort and back of this document. No adoptinal or substitute terms endor conditions appearing on the trort and back of this document. No adoptinal or substitute terms endor conditions appearing on the trort and back of this document. No adoptinal or substitute terms endor conditions appearing on the trort and back of this document. No adoptinal or substitute terms endor conditions appearing on the trort and back of this document. No adoptinal or substitute terms endor conditions appearing on the trort and back of this document. No adoptinal or substitute terms endor conditions appearing on the trort and back of this document. No adoptinal or substitute terms endor conditions appearing on the trort and back of this document. No adoptinal or substitute terms endor conditions appearing on the trort and back of this document. No adoptinal or substitute terms endor conditions appearing on the trort and back of this document. No adoptinal or substitute terms endor conditions appeared and the understated terms and acknowledges that this contract for services, materials and acknowledges that this contract for services, materials and acknowledges that this contract for services, materials and acknowledges that this contract for services and acknowledges that this contract for services and acknowledges that this contract for services and acknowledg	ADDRESS			COUNTY	MI	eu	STATE	KS	ished, car of	Palat Grudd
EQUIPMENT# HRS EQUIPMENT# HRS EQUIPMENT# HRS TRUCK CALLED 3 0 4 0 4 4 5 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6	CITY	CITY STATE			EWI	Mende	oza J	Gari	alda S	, Cl
ARRIVED AT JOB START OPERATION START OPERATION RELEASED MILES FROM STATION TO WELL CONTRACT CONDITIONS: (This contract must be signed before the job is commended or merchandlase is delatively). The undersigned is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agrees and acknowledges that the contract for services, material products, and/or supplies includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this document. No addigital or substitute terms and/or conditions a become a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP. SIGNED: (WELL MINER OPERATION, CONTRACTOR OR AGE! TEMPRICE THEMPRICE THEMPR	AUTHORIZED BY	J. Bennett	ent June, and Talleca. Ading reports Sess	JOB TYPE: 7	42	-8981	Surf	ace) 1	ed ton
START OPERATION FINISH FINISH OPERATION FINISH OPERATION FINISH FINISH FINISH OPERATION FINISH FINISH OPERATION FINISH FINISH FINISH FINISH FINISH FINISH FINI	EQUIPMENT#		T# HRS	EQUIPMENT#	HRS	TRUCK CALL	ED 5-	DATE DATE		ME
FINISH OPERATION RELEASED RELE	37808	9 3754	5 4	n meto nominas is		COLD SERVICE	Jan Agentones III	1		100
CONTRACT CONDITIONS: (This contract must be signed before the job is commenced or merchandists is delivered.) The undersigned is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agrees and acknowledges that this contract for services, materially indicated and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this document. No additional or substitute terms and/or conditions appearing on the front and back of this document. No additional or substitute terms and/or conditions appearing on the front and back of this document. No additional or substitute terms and/or conditions appearing on the front and back of this document. No additional or substitute terms and/or conditions appearing on the front and back of this document. No additional or substitute terms and/or conditions appearing on the front and back of this document. No additional or substitute terms and/or conditions appearing on the front and back of this document. No additional or substitute terms and/or conditions abecome a part of this contract without the written consent of an afficiency of the customer. No additional or substitute terms and/or conditions abecome a part of this contract without the written consent of an additional part of this document. No additional or substitute terms and/or conditions and substitute terms and/or conditions and contract without the written consent of the customer. No additional part of this document. No additional part of the customer. No additional part of the customer. No additional part of the customer. No additional part of this document. No additional part of the customer. No additional part of this document. No additional part of the customer. No additional part of the customer. No additional part of the customer. No additional part of th	19553	4 0.01		TOTAL CONTRACTOR OF	ang gray			15, 1 14		230
CONTRACT CONDITIONS: (This contract must be signed before the job is commenced or merchandise is delivered). The undersigned is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agrees and acknowledges that this contract for services, materiproducts, and/or supplies includes all of and only hose terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this document. No addight of the substitute terms and/or conditions become a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP. SIGNED: WIELDWARD DEPEATOR, CONTRACTOR OR AGE! ITEM/PRICE REF. NO. MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED UNIT DANYTH UNIT PRICE S AMOUNT A S S 4394 C CLOS CALL AND CHARGE STATE ST	19827	9	Acting a back stood to go	rate, d'h mensasgera i	n/ = 2.51		RATION	_		230
CONTRACT CONDITIONS: (This contract must be signed before the job is commenced or merchandise is delivered). The undersigned is authorized to execule this contract as an apent of the customer, As such, the undersigned agrees and acknowledges that this contract for services, materia products, and/or supplies includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this document. No additional or substitute terms and/or conditions as become a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP. SIGNED: WELL MINER, PERATOR, CONTRACTOR OR AGE! ITEMPRICE REF. NO. MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED UNIT DANNEY UNIT PRICE S AMOUNT 10 PRICE S AMOUNT 11 PRICE S AMOUNT 11 PRICE S AMOUNT 11 PRICE S AMOUNT 12 PRICE S AMOUNT 13 S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	19566	4	HO TRAM RECITED	THE RECOMMEN	HERRIE	A CONTRACTOR	THE PERSON AND THE PERSON AND THE PERSON NAMED IN PROPERTY OF	1	PM 4	100
The undersigned is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agrees and acknowledges that this contract for services, materinor supplies includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this document. No additing or substitute terms and/or conditions is become a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP. SIGNED: WELL WINDER DEPERATOR, CONTRACTOR OR AGE! TIEMPRICE REF. NO. MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED UNIT PANYTY UNIT PRICE S AMOUNT TO A STATE AND SERVICES USED UNIT PANYTY UNIT PRICE S AMOUNT TO A STATE AND SERVICES USED UNIT PRICE REF. NO. A CLUVIA CHIOCTAR TO A STATE ASSOCIATION OF THE PRICE A PLOCATION DEPT. LICARY DOZENNO DOZE A SEWELLIFAC Schoon OF THE DAME SERVICE & EQUIPMENT MATERIALS SERVICE & EQUIPMENT MATERIALS STAX ON \$ MATERIALS			On OV A TYPAPIBLIO	A F YS DARSONEN A	apivea.	MILES FROM	1 STATION TO	WELL	90 m	9
SET STATE	ITEM/PRICE	MATERIAL FOLUE	MENT AND SERVICE	e lisen	agener	(WELL OWN)	/		Hadi	H Sign
CLOG CALCIUM CHIOTIDE C	REF. NO.	MATERIAL, EQUIP	MENT AND SERVICE	S USED	UNIT	QUANTITY	With the Relation	CE	NO SELECTION OF THE PARTY OF TH	
CCIOG CALCIUM CHIOTIDE CALCIU	CLO	7	no li se atenatica so r	284 10 10 10 10 10 10	sk	315			100	-
CHOOL CALLIAKE CLISO CALLIACE CLISO CALLIACE CALLIA	CCIO	A Trade of the second			SK	13.35	12			0.000
10 00 18 75 1125	0000	7 11 (1) 100	OFTON		16	137	2	-		75
CFUSO CASCET TYPE INSULT CFUSO CASCET CASCET CASCET CASCET CASCET CHANGE CASCET SERVICE & EQUIPMENT %TAX ON \$ MATERIALS %TAX ON \$	CC136	G-51	-union defloque de la		-	60		100000	and our revenue to the second	
CFUICE CHEMICAL/ACID DATA: CFUICS CHOCK TO CHART PLUG TO CHEMICAL/ACID DATA: CFUICS CHOCK TO CHART PLUG TO CHEMICAL/ACID DATA: CFUICS CHOCK TO CHART PLUG TO CHEMICAL/ACID DATA: SERVICE & EQUIPMENT STAX ON \$ MATERIALS %TAX ON \$	CF253	85/8 legular	Guide St	100	Ce					
CFUICH SHOP CHURCH PLAN DOZENON DOZE APLOCATION/DEPT. LIBERY DOZENON DOZE SASE/WELL/FAC Schoon oven A- AXIMO / WSM # ASK 01-02 JECT # 115242 CAPEX / CPEX - Circle one UNSUPPORTED E NATURE: I certify that twee Sortic Attention have been received CHEMICAL / ACID DATA: SERVICE & EQUIPMENT %TAX ON \$ MATERIALS %TAX ON \$	0E1403	0	Type In	sert -			Maria de la companya della companya della companya della companya de la companya della companya			00
CF4109 Stop Collac CF4105 Centralized AP LOCATION/DEPT. Library DO2EINON DO2E SASE/WELL/FAC Schoon oven A- AXIMO / WSM # ASK OI-02 DJECT # 1152422 CAPEX / CIPEX - Circle one DJ. BPA UNSUPPORTED E NATURE: I Certify that 1666 Serfice/Afflaterials have been received CHEMICAL / ACID DATA: SERVICE & EQUIPMENT %TAX ON \$ MATERIALS %TAX ON \$	0-4056	Basket	de Divi	TO SEE WAY SON THE PARTY OF				1 1 1		50
AP LOCATION/DEPT. Library DOZEINON DOZE SASE/WELL/FAC Schoonoven A- AXIMO / WSM # ASK 01-02 NT 3023 DJECT # 115242 CAPEX / CPEX - Circle one O / BPA UNSUPPORTED E NATURE: I certify that yesse Syrlick Materials have been received CHEMICAL / ACID DATA: SERVICE & EQUIPMENT %TAX ON \$ MATERIALS %TAX ON \$	CEUING	Stoo Co	Der Vue	5	711	1	E REPORTE	3183.01		00
AXIMO / WSM # ASK 01-02 NT 3023 DJECT # 1152422 CAPEX / CPEX - Circle one UNSUPPORTED E INATURE: I certify that these Serfice Militaterials have been received SUB TOTAL SERVICE & EQUIPMENT %TAX ON \$ MATERIALS %TAX ON \$	C=4405	- Gentraliz	e C	/	1	5	108	75	THE PERSON AND THE	75
AXIMO / WSM # ASK 01-02 NT 3023 DJECT # 1152422 CAPEX / CPEX - Circle one UNSUPPORTED E INATURE: I certify that these Serfice Militaterials have been received SUB TOTAL SERVICE & EQUIPMENT %TAX ON \$ MATERIALS %TAX ON \$	n "auto sang alaup u	AP LOCATION/DEP	T. Libear	D02©NON D020	10 - 15		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	2-5-6	- Oy said Yell	ta liebi
CHEMICAL / ACID DATA: ASK	Liverity and sale	SASE/WELL/FAC.	Schoonov	ren A-l		T RAST	S - C to acom	8 801 6	nmessenin	MO O.
CHEMICAL / ACID DATA: SERVICE & EQUIPMENT %TAX ON \$ MATERIALS %TAX ON \$	mine and assume in		17	7477		TO AND THE			Will All Services	
CHEMICAL / ACID DATA: SERVICE & EQUIPMENT %TAX ON \$ MATERIALS %TAX ON \$	we sa say of to the		PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF TH	NT SUC	The State of	67 11 11 11		1 2 1	mer, where	iol shi
CHEMICAL / ACID DATA: SERVICE & EQUIPMENT %TAX ON \$ MATERIALS %TAX ON \$	* 10110-11 1-01000 01 001	The second secon	CAPEX	UNSUPPORTED F						
CHEMICAL / ACID DATA: SERVICE & EQUIPMENT %TAX ON \$ MATERIALS %TAX ON \$	20 - 1	RINTED NAME	Segem	y Kneese		0/12 _{(Cay} m h 1	of the Laure	1, = 01	west plent	e3/1
CHEMICAL / ACID DATA: SERVICE & EQUIPMENT %TAX ON \$ MATERIALS %TAX ON \$	Tuesdus et	GNATURE:	certify that these Services	M Kwe	1	120	A STATE OF THE STA	di	1 - 4	1 i
MATERIALS %TAX ON \$	CHEM	A STATE OF THE STA			6.834		SUB T	OTAL	18138	3,4
The transfer of the second sec		Monos bas and in the as	10	SERVICE & EQUIP	MENT	%TAX	X ON \$	ine.	3 5 11 5 1 190	0 1810
TOTAL	0.811 (2.17)	781 FLAT F SALE F SALE	Control of the contro	MATERIALS		%TAX	X ON \$	ca act	Aliche v pohib Versalizateria	D YOU
	SERVICE SERVICE SERVICE	7H 31	ninere de la company				Т	OTAL		

SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE

THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY:

(WELL OWNER OPPRATOR ONTRACTOR OR AGENT)





1700 S. Country Estates Rd. P.O. Box 129 Liberal, Kansas 67905 Phone 620-624-2277

TICKET NO. 03556

PRES	SURE PUMPING & WIRELINE	TICKET NO. USO O						
ITEM/PRICE REF. NO.	MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	\$ AMOUNT			
EIOI	Pleaver Equipment Mileage	mi	270	5 25	1417 50			
CE240	DUNCHIUS " MINIOS DI CIC	sb	545	105	572 25			
E113	Proposent & Bulk Delivery	towni	2313	1 20	277560			
CEAO2	Pump Depth: 1001-2000'	ea			112500			
CESOY	Plus Container	ea	1		18750			
5003	Unit Mileage	mi	90	319	287 10			
S003	Service Supervisor	ea	1		131 25			
T105	Cement Data Acquisition	ea			412 50			
	0		1					
ė.			*					
=								
# B = B				**				
				3				
				TAV	LOR PRINTING, INC.			



Coment Report

	Liberal	, Kansas					ement neport
Customer (DXIA	USA		Lease No.			1-22-12
Lease S		Loven	A	Well #		Service Receipt	3557
Casing	(O4	Depth 1	12'	County T	Mey	State KS	
Job Type Z	42-85	1 5U	Formation	-	Legal Description		
		Pipe D	ata		Perforatin	g Data	Cement Data
Casing size	85×11	74#	Tubing Size		Shots		Lead 315 SK
Depth 18	sia'		Depth		From	То	A-Con
Volume D	50-11	2 bbl	Volume		From	То	
Max Press	600 180	华	Max Press		From	То	Tail in 230 SK
Well Connec	tion D-1	8091	Annulus Vol.		From	То	Premium Plus
Plug Depth	ST- 44		Packer Depth		From	То	
Time	Casing Pressure	Tubing Pressure	Bbls. Pumbed	Rate		Service Log	
100100					on loc-site a	ssesment	(running CSO)
10:05					Spot trucks	- nig up	U G
12:00					csg on 6	tin break	cire
12110					safety M	octing K	ISA
12:40					Dressure 1	est 20	00#
12145	200		135	5	mixopum	lead cu	J 315 SK
					A-Con Cla	2,1009-2,4	0 falk - 14.00 cals
1110	150	4	55	5	twitch to tax	1 aut 230	sk ppenjundur
					014.8000-	1,34 H3/sk	-6.33 galsk
1:25	0		0	5	drop Blu	a 180	CSP
150	400		100	2	slow route	Olast 10	us of diso
200	1100		112	0	land olu	o float	hold
2:00	1500				ere and	to su	rface
2:30	1500				DSI Hest C	Se 150	0#
					106 000	es le te	
					0	P	
Service Unit	ts 347	210	DATE INCO	10827	195106 30464-	27547	
Driver Name	A	Surra	Filhordo	2 16		avez	
	_		199				1 8 14 2
	eremy			J	Bennett		Colling
Custome	er Represe	htative	Sta	tion Mana	ger	Cemen	ter Taylor Printing, Inc.



1700 S. Country Estates Rd. P.O. Box 129 Liberal, Kansas 67905 Phone 620-624-2277

FIELD SERVICE TICKET 1717 03558 A

Phone 620-624-2277 PRESSURE PUMPING & WIRELINE TICKET NO. DATE □ CUSTOMER ORDER NO.: ☐ INJ WENT DA OLD □ PROD ☐ WDW DATE OF JOB DISTRICT 1717 WELL NO. **LEASE** CUSTOMER STATE COUNTY **ADDRESS** SERVICE CREW STATE CITY JOB TYPE: **AUTHORIZED BY** MURT EQUIPMENT# HRS TRUCK CALLED EQUIPMENT# HRS **EQUIPMENT#** ARRIVED AT JOB START OPERATION FINISH OPERATION RELEASED MILES FROM STATION TO WELL CONTRACT CONDITIONS: (This contract must be signed before the job is commenced or merchandise is delivered). The undersigned is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agrees and acknowledges that this contract for services, materials, products, and/or supplies includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this document. No additional or substitute terms and/or conditions shall become a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP. SIGNED: (WELL OWNER, OPERATOR, CONTRACTOR OR AGENT) \$ AMOUNT QUANTITY **UNIT PRICE** UNIT ITEM/PRICE REF. NO. MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED 81 een /ELL/F/ MAXIMO / WSM ASEM SK 20 SUB TOTAL 11,148,34 CHEMICAL / ACID DATA: SERVICE & EQUIPMENT %TAX ON \$ %TAX ON \$ MATERIALS TOTAL

SERVICE ALL QUELA

THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY:

(WELL OWNER OPERATOR CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)

spass arising out of the regal actions or remains **Cement Report** Liberal, Kansas Date Lease No. Service Receipt Well # MAP ()

| Ogal Description State County Casing 23-24 Formation ton Job Type **Cement Data Perforating Data** Pipe Data Lead **Tubing Size** Shots/Ft Casing size From Depth Depth To From Volume Volume To From Max Press Max Press To Annulus Vol. From Well Connection 5040' From To Packer Depth Plug Depth Casing Tubing Service Log Rate Bbls. Pumbed Pressure Pressure Time 1240 008 08 5000

Customer	Representative
Cuotomo.	

Service Units
Driver Names



1700 S. Country Estates Rd. P.O. Box 129 Liberal, Kansas 67905 Phone 620-624-2277

FIELD SERVICE TICKET 1717 03727 A

PRESSURE PUMPING & WIRELINE DATE TICKET NO. NEW U OLD PROD INJ DATE OF JOB ☐ WDW DISTRICT /7/7 WELL NO. LEASE CUSTOMER STATE KS **ADDRESS** SERVICE CREW 1. Chur, Echie, STATE CITY JOB TYPE: Z4 Suuze AUTHORIZED BY Se **EQUIPMENT#** HRS **EQUIPMENT#** HRS **EQUIPMENT#** HRS TRUCK CALLED 6-13-12 ARRIVED AT JOB PM 900 6-13-12 6 6. 3875129 19820 6 27462 1 START OPERATION 613.12 AM -1000 37775 8 AM -1236 FINISH OPERATION 6-13-12

RELEASED 6-13-12 AM - 100 MILES FROM STATION TO WELL CONTRACT CONDITIONS: (This contract must be signed before the job is commenced or merchandise is delivered) The undersigned is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agrees and acknowledges that this contract for services, materials, products, and/or supplies includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this document. No additional or substitute terms and conditions shall become a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP. SIGNED: 4 (WELL OWNER, OPERATOR, CONTRACTOR OR AGENT) ITEM/PRICE REF. NO. \$ AMOUNT **UNIT PRICE** MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED UNIT QUANTITY 185 5K 2220 Premion Grown 1/10 15 Calcion Chloride 560 CIM 787 E101 Hawy Equipment Millel mi 315 Wim & Mivin Charge 5K 300 2240 20 2113 tm 1057.5 890 00 4/4/3 CE205 75 19 239 mi 1 131 EA 5003 Service Supervisor 412 Corest DATA Acquisition Monitor EA 7705 LEBCAD DOZ_NON DOZ AP LOCATION/DEPT.___ SCHOONOURN LEASE/WELL/FAC_ GLBOIBIT MAXIMO (WSM)# ELEMENT 3023 0103 TASK 1152422 (CAPEX) OPEX - Circle One

SPO / BPA_ PRINTED N SIGNATURI	AMETONY ATON	PORTED			
	I certify that these Services/Materials have b	peen received	SUB TOTA	7706	9
		SERVICE & EQUIPMENT	%TAX ON \$		-
		MATERIALS	%TAX ON \$	1 JAL 22 3 5 5 5	
			TOTA	L	
			- 110	,	

THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE

REPRESENTATIVE THE CHARLE FIELD SERVICE ORDER NO.

ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY: (WELL OWNER OPERATOR CONTRACTOR OF AGENT)

	Liberal	SERVICES , Kansas	,			ID-4-	Cement Report		
stomer	Dr. 115A			Lease No.			6-13-12		
BASIC ENERGY SERVICES Liberal, Kansas Control Oxy USA Lease Schoonover A"				Well # /			Service Receipt 3727		
asing 53	7	Depth 4/00	00	County Finney State 15					
ob Type	241		Formation		Legal De	scription 8-23-			
	,	Pipe [Data		Perfor	rating Data	Cement Data		
Casing size	51/2		Tubing Size 236		Shots/Ft		Lead		
Depth 4060			Depth 3895		From 4060 To 4066				
Volume 1065			Volume 15.16/5		From	То			
Max Press Zeoo			Max Press Z000		From	То	Tail in 1855/16/16 1.18 ft 3.5K 5.16 cl-SK 16.0		
Well Connection 7 3/4			Annulus Vol. 2049		From	То			
Plug Depth	0,0		Packer Depth 3845		From	То	5.1601-SK 16.0		
	Casing	Tubing	Bbls. Pumbed	Rate		Service l	_og		
Time	Pressure	Pressure	Buls. Fullibed	110.0	Arrive On breation				
900					Safety Meetas Rig Up				
915					Pressure Test				
940			30	3.5	Low Backside				
950		500	10	4	Good Tubin Injection Rate				
1600	500	1000	34	3,0	Pomp cont @ 160#				
1020		100	1	-/-	Wash sum and Lines				
1055		2000	,	,25	1 10000				
1100	140	au	95	5.0	Reverse Out - hem WAY				
1170	1000		1			111 5 5 tam	,)		
1200					Pro	500051			
					9				
	-		-			hut in Well			
					3	ob Complete			
	-								
		-							
	1	-					and the second second		
					Shanks For	Vin Bosn &	very Serves		
	-				1,010	J			
		-							
			-						
	-	+		-					

Service Units	19870	27462	30463-37724		
Driver Names	2 Shows	Eddie	Roman		
	,			/ Maron	
Tons			Jen Bentt	 Sound Charles	
	epresentative		Station Manager	Cementer	Taylor Printing, Inc.
				09	:38:34